$150,000,000 in total liabilities.  The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $450,000,000 and $15.00.  The chart
illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 1,500,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at
$14.25 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 3,000,000
shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $13.50 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount
from NAV) and (3) an offering of 6,000,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $12.00 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from NAV).  The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any
discounted offering is made will include a chart based on the actual number of shares in such offering and the actual
discount to the most recently determined NAV.

76

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS 8C

148

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS 8C

149

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering
at 20% Discount

Prior to
Sale
Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares
Outstanding 30,000,000 31,500,000 5.00% 33,000,000 10.00% 36,000,000 20.00%
NAV per Share $15.00 $14.96 (0.24)% $14.86 (0.91)% $14.50 (3.33)%

Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 30,000 30,000 0% 30,000 0% 30,000 0%
Percentage Held by
Stockholder A .10% 0.095% (4.76)% 0.090% (9.09)% 0.08% (16.67)%
Total NAV Held by
Stockholder A $450,000 $448,929 (0.24)% $445,909 (0.91)% $435,000 (3.33)%
Investment per Share
Held by
Stockholder A $15.00 $15.00 0% $15.00 0% $15.00 0%
Dilution per Share Held
by
Stockholder A (NAV
per Share
Less Investment per
Share) $(.04) (.24)% $(.14) (.91)% $(.50) (3.33)%

Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will
experience the same types of dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they
purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our shares immediately prior to

[…]

We also provide indemnifications to Prospect Administration and to Vastardis in accordance with our respective
agreements with those two service providers.  These indemnifications are described in further detail in Note 7.

F-31

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS 8C

262

Note 11.  Revolving Credit Agreements

On June 6, 2007, we closed on a $200,000 three-year revolving credit facility (as amended on December 31, 2007)
with Rabobank Nederland as administrative agent and sole lead arranger (the "Rabobank Facility").  The Rabobank
Facility refinanced the $50,000 Facility with HSH Nordbank AG.  Interest on the Rabobank Facility is charged at
LIBOR plus 175 basis points.  Additionally, Rabobank charges a fee on the unused portion of the facility.  Through
November 30, 2007, this fee is assessed at the rate of 37.5 basis points per annum of the amount of that unused
portion; after that date, this rate increases to 50.0 basis points per annum if that unused portion is greater than 50% of
the total amount of the facility.  At September 30, 2008 and June 30, 2008, the investments used as collateral for the
Rabobank Facility had aggregate market values of $406,984 and $369,418, respectively.  These values represent
94.3% and 86.0% of net assets, respectively.

We had drawn down $131,667 and $91,167 on the Rabobank Facility as of September 30, 2008 and June 30, 2008,
respectively.

Note 12.  Selected Quarterly Financial Data

Investment Income
Net Investment

Income

Net Realized and
Unrealized Gains
(Losses) Operations

Net Increase
(Decrease) in Net
Assets from

Quarter Ended Total
Per

Share(1) Total
Per

Share(1) Total
Per

Share(1) Total
Per

Share(1)
September 30,
2006   6,432 0.65 3,274 0.33 690 0.07 3,964 0.40
December 31,
2006   8,171 0.60 4,493 0.33 (1,553) (0.11) 2,940 0.22
March 31,
2007   12,069 0.61 7,015 0.36 (2,039) (0.10) 4,976 0.25
June 30,
2007   14,009 0.70 8,349 0.42 (3,501) (0.18) 4,848 0.24
September 30,
2007   15,391 0.77 7,865 0.39 685 0.04 8,550 0.43
December 31,
2007   18,563 0.80 10,660 0.46 (14,346) (0.62) (3,686) (0.16)
March 31,
2008   22,000 0.92 12,919 0.54 (14,178) (0.59) (1,259) (0.05)
June 30,
2008   23,448 0.85 13,669 0.50 10,317 0.38 23,986 0.88
September 30,
2008   35,799 1.21 23,502 0.80 (9,504) (0.33) 13,998 0.47

(1) Per share amounts are calculated using weighted average shares during period.

Note 13.  Subsequent Events

On October 9, 2008, our Board of Directors approved a share repurchase plan under which we may repurchase up to
$20,000 of our common stock at prices below our net asset value as reported in our financial statements published for
the year ended June 30, 2008.

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS 8C

263

On October 16, 2008, we issued 117,549 shares of our common stock in conjunction with the Dividend Reinvestment
Plan.

F-32

Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form POS 8C